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Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



                                                                       Report No.: S21091802204006 

Page 242 of 469 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



                                                                       Report No.: S21091802204006 

Page 261 of 469 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 



                                                                       Report No.: S21091802204006 

Page 267 of 469 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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6 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QPSK 1398.70 -35.48 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QPSK 1399.60 -37.91 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QAM16 1398.70 -35.68 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QAM16 1399.60 -36.99 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1414.00 -35.14 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QPSK 2123.20 -39.58 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1414.00 -34.83 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QAM16 1415.80 -39.70 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QPSK 721.80 -31.38 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QPSK 1431.10 -38.09 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QAM16 1430.20 -37.29 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QAM16 1430.20 -38.36 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QPSK 1398.70 -37.12 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QPSK 1401.40 -41.60 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QAM16 1398.70 -37.93 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QAM16 1403.20 -41.67 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -34.52 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QPSK 1414.90 -40.80 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2118.70 -35.97 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QAM16 1415.80 -41.06 -13 PASS 
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Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QPSK 1426.60 -34.55 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QPSK 1427.50 -40.62 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QAM16 2140.30 -35.17 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QAM16 1429.30 -42.01 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QPSK 1398.70 -35.66 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QPSK 2106.10 -43.25 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QAM16 1398.70 -36.82 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QAM16 2105.20 -42.81 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1411.30 -38.39 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QPSK 1416.70 -43.18 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2116.00 -36.73 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QAM16 1415.80 -42.53 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QPSK 1423.00 -35.48 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QPSK 1427.50 -42.44 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QAM16 1423.00 -36.77 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QAM16 1430.20 -41.93 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QPSK 1399.60 -37.05 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QPSK 7685.20 -44.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QAM16 1399.60 -37.85 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QAM16 1407.70 -44.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1406.80 -33.87 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QPSK 5634.10 -44.66 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QAM16 1406.80 -32.95 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QAM16 7580.80 -44.41 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -35.59 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QPSK 7353.10 -44.51 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QAM16 1413.10 -37.82 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QAM16 7339.60 -44.88 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QPSK 1408.60 -32.98 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QPSK 1414.00 -43.88 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QAM16 1409.50 -37.61 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QAM16 2118.70 -43.58 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QPSK 1415.80 -36.38 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QPSK 7710.40 -44.64 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QAM16 1415.80 -36.39 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QAM16 1417.60 -44.22 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QPSK 2134.00 -37.47 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QPSK 1427.50 -42.88 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QAM16 1423.00 -35.69 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QAM16 1427.50 -42.88 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QPSK 2114.20 -35.25 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QPSK 9611.20 -45.30 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QAM16 1409.50 -36.29 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QAM16 2654.20 -45.15 -13 PASS 
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Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QPSK 1411.30 -37.66 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QPSK 1420.30 -44.42 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QAM16 1411.30 -34.95 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QAM16 6316.30 -44.57 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QPSK 2119.60 -36.36 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QPSK 7577.20 -45.06 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QAM16 1413.10 -36.64 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QAM16 5666.50 -45.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 7690.60 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 1844.20 -37.91 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QAM16 6036.40 -42.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QAM16 7053.40 -42.75 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 7628.50 -42.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 6947.20 -43.00 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QAM16 8155.90 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QAM16 6845.50 -42.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 7677.10 -42.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 5808.70 -42.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QAM16 6668.20 -42.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QAM16 1916.20 -39.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 7500.70 -42.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 1837.90 -39.35 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QAM16 7552.90 -42.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QAM16 8020.90 -42.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 6799.60 -42.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 7640.20 -43.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QAM16 7579.00 -42.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QAM16 6156.10 -42.52 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 6195.70 -42.00 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 5740.30 -42.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QAM16 0.01 -43.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QAM16 7408.90 -42.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 6130.00 -42.84 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 7115.50 -42.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QAM16 7271.20 -43.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QAM16 6174.10 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 7238.80 -42.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 9594.10 -42.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QAM16 5019.40 -43.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QAM16 3094.30 -42.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 6301.00 -42.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 7392.70 -41.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QAM16 5752.00 -43.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QAM16 7494.40 -42.63 -13 PASS 
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Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 7655.50 -43.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 6649.30 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QAM16 5634.10 -42.78 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QAM16 8047.00 -43.50 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QPSK 6751.00 -43.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QPSK 3157.30 -43.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QAM16 5806.90 -42.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QAM16 5628.70 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QPSK 5858.20 -42.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 5773.60 -42.73 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QAM16 7621.30 -42.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QAM16 7339.60 -42.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QPSK 3009.70 -42.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 9656.20 -42.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QAM16 5635.00 -43.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QAM16 9660.70 -43.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QPSK 3259.00 -43.32 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QPSK 7363.00 -43.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QAM16 0.01 -42.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QAM16 3119.50 -42.46 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QPSK 6231.70 -42.90 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 3441.70 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QAM16 5843.80 -42.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QAM16 9620.20 -43.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QPSK 7592.50 -43.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 5977.90 -42.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QAM16 6825.70 -42.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QAM16 7599.70 -43.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QPSK 7609.60 -43.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QPSK 5701.60 -42.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QAM16 7773.40 -43.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QAM16 7500.70 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QPSK 7573.60 -41.84 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 6217.30 -42.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QAM16 5656.60 -42.05 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QAM16 2668.60 -42.46 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QPSK 3420.10 -40.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 1703.80 -38.80 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -40.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QAM16 7230.70 -42.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3465.10 -40.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QPSK 3466.00 -41.50 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QAM16 8149.60 -42.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QAM16 3465.10 -40.81 -13 PASS 
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Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QPSK 3508.30 -38.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 3509.20 -38.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QAM16 3508.30 -41.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QAM16 3508.30 -41.31 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -39.57 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 5809.60 -42.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QAM16 3420.10 -41.13 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QAM16 5968.00 -43.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3462.40 -40.34 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QPSK 7480.00 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3462.40 -39.68 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QAM16 5193.10 -43.69 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QPSK 3504.70 -41.02 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 3509.20 -42.36 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QAM16 3504.70 -38.90 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QAM16 3508.30 -42.12 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QPSK 3421.00 -38.68 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 3427.30 -42.69 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -39.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QAM16 6562.90 -43.39 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3460.60 -41.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QPSK 7705.90 -43.04 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3460.60 -39.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QAM16 7587.10 -43.48 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QPSK 1778.50 -37.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 5871.70 -43.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QAM16 3501.10 -40.49 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QAM16 1777.60 -41.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -39.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 7579.00 -42.65 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QAM16 3421.00 -41.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QAM16 0.01 -42.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3457.00 -39.20 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QPSK 5364.10 -43.45 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3456.10 -40.49 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QAM16 7278.40 -43.07 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QPSK 3491.20 -39.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 6177.70 -43.16 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QAM16 3491.20 -37.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QAM16 2998.00 -43.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QPSK 3421.90 -40.30 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 3443.50 -43.13 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QAM16 3422.80 -41.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QAM16 6330.70 -42.51 -13 PASS 
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Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3451.60 -41.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QPSK 3292.30 -43.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3451.60 -36.31 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QAM16 7575.40 -43.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QPSK 3481.30 -40.75 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 2473.30 -41.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QAM16 3481.30 -41.12 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QAM16 2474.20 -43.05 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QPSK 3422.80 -38.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 5824.90 -43.02 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QAM16 3422.80 -40.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QAM16 7658.20 -43.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QPSK 3447.10 -40.05 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QPSK 6247.90 -42.54 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QAM16 3447.10 -41.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QAM16 7228.00 -42.84 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QPSK 7599.70 -42.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 5726.80 -43.25 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QAM16 3472.30 -41.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QAM16 4960.00 -43.11 -13 PASS 

Band41 5 40315 1 #0 QPSK 6401.80 -42.08 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40315 25 #0 QPSK 2772.10 -41.71 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40315 1 #0 QAM16 7554.70 -41.68 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40315 25 #0 QAM16 5365.00 -41.66 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40790 1 #0 QPSK 5896.90 -42.08 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40790 25 #0 QPSK 7086.70 -41.98 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40790 1 #0 QAM16 3151.90 -41.52 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 40790 25 #0 QAM16 6079.60 -40.99 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41265 1 #0 QPSK 0.01 -41.66 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41265 25 #0 QPSK 7566.40 -42.11 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41265 1 #0 QAM16 7182.10 -41.87 -25 PASS 

Band41 5 41265 25 #0 QAM16 2680.30 -40.49 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40340 1 #0 QPSK 6230.80 -41.77 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40340 50 #0 QPSK 7591.60 -41.45 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40340 1 #0 QAM16 7591.60 -41.98 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40340 50 #0 QAM16 7528.60 -42.08 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40790 1 #0 QPSK 5018.50 -41.41 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40790 50 #0 QPSK 6227.20 -41.30 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40790 1 #0 QAM16 5838.40 -41.58 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 40790 50 #0 QAM16 7377.40 -41.96 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41240 1 #0 QPSK 7091.20 -41.47 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41240 50 #0 QPSK 6166.90 -41.43 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41240 1 #0 QAM16 5786.20 -41.74 -25 PASS 

Band41 10 41240 50 #0 QAM16 7619.50 -41.82 -25 PASS 
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Band41 15 40365 1 #0 QPSK 6636.70 -41.87 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40365 75 #0 QPSK 7079.50 -41.29 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40365 1 #0 QAM16 2733.40 -41.05 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40365 75 #0 QAM16 7043.50 -41.83 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40790 1 #0 QPSK 0.01 -41.10 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40790 75 #0 QPSK 5410.90 -41.50 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40790 1 #0 QAM16 5832.10 -41.29 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 40790 75 #0 QAM16 6062.50 -41.37 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41215 1 #0 QPSK 7066.00 -41.91 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41215 75 #0 QPSK 7088.50 -41.79 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41215 1 #0 QAM16 7630.30 -41.27 -25 PASS 

Band41 15 41215 75 #0 QAM16 5617.00 -41.67 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40390 1 #0 QPSK 2803.60 -38.66 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40390 100 #0 QPSK 7102.00 -42.21 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40390 1 #0 QAM16 2827.00 -38.41 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40390 100 #0 QAM16 9667.00 -41.24 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40790 1 #0 QPSK 5774.50 -41.13 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40790 100 #0 QPSK 0.01 -41.12 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40790 1 #0 QAM16 5867.20 -41.35 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 40790 100 #0 QAM16 3167.20 -41.80 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41190 1 #0 QPSK 7506.10 -41.45 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41190 100 #0 QPSK 7679.80 -42.01 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41190 1 #0 QAM16 6243.40 -41.55 -25 PASS 

Band41 20 41190 100 #0 QAM16 5009.50 -41.00 -25 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QPSK 7642.00 -30.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 7145.20 -30.59 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QAM16 0.15 -31.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QAM16 5766.40 -31.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QPSK 7443.10 -30.90 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QPSK 6244.30 -29.99 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QAM16 5787.10 -30.43 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QAM16 5236.30 -31.00 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QPSK 3183.40 -30.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 7617.70 -29.32 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QAM16 7560.10 -30.75 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QAM16 7654.60 -30.67 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QPSK 7604.20 -30.54 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 8139.70 -31.01 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QAM16 3119.50 -30.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QAM16 7645.60 -30.75 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QPSK 5416.30 -30.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QPSK 6868.90 -30.96 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QAM16 7099.30 -30.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QAM16 8104.60 -31.09 -13 PASS 
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Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QPSK 7609.60 -30.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 7724.80 -30.94 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QAM16 8160.40 -30.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QAM16 7680.70 -30.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QPSK 6142.60 -30.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 3160.00 -30.60 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QAM16 5779.00 -30.10 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QAM16 7570.00 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QPSK 7750.90 -30.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QPSK 6363.10 -30.16 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QAM16 7535.80 -30.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QAM16 7389.10 -30.06 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QPSK 7684.30 -30.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 5277.70 -30.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QAM16 2732.50 -30.59 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QAM16 7708.60 -30.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QPSK 5246.20 -31.34 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 7896.70 -31.00 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QAM16 6103.00 -31.01 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QAM16 7644.70 -30.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QPSK 7463.80 -30.94 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QPSK 5984.20 -30.88 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QAM16 5316.40 -31.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QAM16 6766.30 -31.23 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QPSK 5448.70 -30.39 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 7066.00 -31.23 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QAM16 7466.50 -30.49 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QAM16 7126.30 -30.38 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QPSK 25926.25 -31.96 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 26377.60 -32.33 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QAM16 25967.05 -31.53 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QAM16 26038.45 -31.07 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25548.85 -31.14 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QPSK 26025.70 -31.50 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QAM16 26015.50 -31.76 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QAM16 24964.90 -31.99 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QPSK 26000.20 -31.51 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 25837.00 -30.79 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QAM16 25885.45 -32.04 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QAM16 25903.30 -31.84 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QPSK 25939.00 -30.75 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 26097.10 -31.42 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QAM16 24954.70 -31.70 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QAM16 26023.15 -31.72 -25 PASS 
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Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25890.55 -31.54 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QPSK 25987.45 -31.51 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25880.35 -31.80 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QAM16 25553.95 -31.10 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QPSK 26104.75 -32.27 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -31.48 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QAM16 25556.50 -31.77 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QAM16 25979.80 -32.28 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QPSK 25885.45 -31.71 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 26084.35 -31.29 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QAM16 25543.75 -31.46 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QAM16 25556.50 -32.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QPSK 26349.55 -32.22 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -31.54 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25564.15 -32.15 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QAM16 26041.00 -31.22 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QPSK 25992.55 -32.22 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 26497.45 -32.15 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QAM16 26094.55 -31.94 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QAM16 25990.00 -32.42 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QPSK 25610.05 -31.63 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 25538.65 -31.68 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QAM16 26002.75 -31.12 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QAM16 25916.05 -31.43 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25597.30 -31.05 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QPSK 26028.25 -31.22 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25979.80 -31.59 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QAM16 25933.90 -31.44 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QPSK 25538.65 -31.15 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 25541.20 -31.90 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QAM16 25436.65 -32.10 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QAM16 25528.45 -31.54 -25 PASS 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



                                                                       Report No.: S21091802204006 

Page 302 of 469 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band12 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 


